Building Trades Adjusted Hourly Rate Booklet

Rates are effective May 17, 2015, with implementation of the FY 2014-2015 collective bargaining
agreement with the Building Trades union.

ADJUSTED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
100 HOUR 140 HOUR 180 HOUR
AREA MAXIMUM LEAVE LEAVE LEAVE
INSTITUTION NAME LTE RATE* RATE RATE RATE
76100 HEAT & FROST
INSULATOR WORKER
UW-Oshkosh Green Bay/ 47.070 39.758 39.135 38.511
UW-Stevens Point Appleton/Wausau
UW-Milwaukee Milwaukee 52.740 44,548 43.849 43.149
UW-Madison
|76200 BRICKLAYER & MASON |
DHS-Northern WI Center Eau Claire 45.450 38.391 37.788 37.185
UW-River Falls
UW-Eau Claire
UW Stevens Point St. Point/Wausau 45.450 38.391 37.788 37.185
DHS-Sand Ridge WI Rapids
DOC-Green Bay CI Green Bay 45.440 38.383 37.780 37.177
DHS-Winnebago MHI
UW-Green Bay
DVA-Vets Home
UW-LaCrosse La Crosse 45.450 38.391 37.788 37.185
DHS-Southern WI Center Racine/Kenosha 49.780 42.048 41.387 40.728
DOA Madison 47.140 39.818 39.194 38.568
DHS-Mendota MHI
UW-Madison
State Fair Park Milwaukee 49.940 42.183 41.522 40.858
UW Milwaukee
DOC-Waupun CI Jefferson/Dodge 47.140 39.818 39.194 38.568
DOC-Dodge CI
|76260 CARPENTER |
DOC-Ethan Allen School Milwaukee 47.670 40.265 39.634 39.002
State Fair Park
UW-Milwaukee
DHS-Southern WI Center Racine/Kenosha 47.670 40.265 39.634 39.002
DOA (includes Lather) Madison 43.320 36.591 36.017 35.442
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AREA
INSTITUTION NAME

DOC-Dodge CI
DOC-Fox Lake CI
DOC-Waupun CI
DHS-Mendota MHI
UW-Madison
UW-Platteville
DMA-Volk Field

DOC-Green Bay Cl Grtr. Fox
DOC-Kettle Moraine ClI River Valley
DHS-Northern WI Center

DHS-Sand Ridge

DHS-Winnebago MHI

UW-Eau Claire

UW-LaCrosse

UW-Oshkosh

UW-River Falls

UW-Stevens Point

UW-Stout

UW-Green Bay

DVA-Vets Home

DPI-Schl for Visually Impaired/Deaf ~ Janesville
UW-Whitewater

UW-Superior Superior

Hudson Hudson
|76300 ELECTRICIAN |

DOC-Oshkosh ClI Appleton

DHS-Winnebago MHI

UW-Oshkosh

DVA-Vets Home
DOC-Red Granite CI

DHS-Northern WI Center Eau Claire/
DOT - District 5 & 6 La Crosse
UW-Eau Claire

UW-LaCrosse

UW-Platteville

UW-River Falls

UW-Stout

DOC-Jackson CC

DOC-WSPF

DOC - Stanley ClI

DOC-Green Bay CI Green Bay
DOT
UW-Green Bay

MAXIMUM
LTE RATE*

43.320

43.320

39.900

43.120

43.800

45.720

43.640

N I

ADJUSTED
100 HOUR
LEAVE
RATE

36.591

36.591

33.703

36.423

36.997

38.619

36.861

ADJUSTED
140 HOUR
LEAVE
RATE

36.017

36.017

33.174

35.850

36.415

38.012

36.283

ADJUSTED
180 HOUR
LEAVE
RATE

35.442

35.442

32.644

35.279

35.835

37.406

35.704



ADJUSTED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
100 HOUR 140 HOUR 180 HOUR

AREA MAXIMUM LEAVE LEAVE LEAVE

INSTITUTION NAME LTE RATE* RATE RATE RATE

DOT Stevens Point/ 44570 37.647 37.056 36.466
UW-Stevens Point WI Rapids
DMA-Volk Field
DHS-Sand Ridge

UW-Parkside Kenosha 52.470 44.320 43.624 42.928

DPI-Schl for the Deaf Janesville 46.270 39.083 38.470 37.856
UW-Whitewater

DOA Madison 49.640 41.930 41.271 40.614
DOC-Columbia CI

DOC-Fox Lake CI

DHS-Mendota MHI

DWD

DOT

UW-Madison

DOC-Dodge ClI Kettle Moraine 47.470 40.097 39.467 38.837
DOC-Kettle Moraine Cl
DOC-Waupun CI
DOC-Taycheedah CI
UW-Milwaukee

DOT Superior 51.100 43.163 42.485 41.807
UW-Superior

DHS-Southern WI Center Racine 51.333 43.360 42.679 41.998
DOC-Racine CI

DOC-Ethan Allen School Milwaukee 51.800 43.754 43.067 42.380
State Fair Park

DOT - District 2

Milw Secure Detention Fac

UW-Milwaukee

DMA - Mitchell Field

76250 ELEVATOR MECHANIC

UW-Milwaukee Milwaukee 62.145 52.492 51.668 50.844
UW-Whitewater

Madison Dane County 64.350 54.354 53.501 52.648
UW-Madison

UW-Stout Menomonie 58.140 49.109 48.338 47.567

l76360 GLAZIER |




ADJUSTED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED

100 HOUR 140 HOUR 180 HOUR
AREA MAXIMUM LEAVE LEAVE LEAVE

INSTITUTION NAME LTE RATE* RATE RATE RATE
UW-Madison Madison 45.450 38.391 37.788 37.185
UW-Oshkosh Oshkosh 40.600 34.294 33.755 33.217
|76400 PAINTER-BRUSH |

DMA-Camp Williams Wausau/Stevens Point 31.940 26.980 26.556 26.132
UW-Stevens Point

DMA-Chippewa Falls Eau Claire 37.710 31.853 31.353 30.853
DHS-Northern WI Center

UW-Eau Claire

UW-River Falls

UW-Stout

UW-LaCrosse

DMA-Fort McCoy LaCrosse (Fort McCoy) 30.280 25.577 25.176 24.774
DOC-Green Bay Cl Green Bay 31.940 26.980 26.556 26.132
DMA-Green Bay

DPI - Delavan Kenosha/Walworth 43.240 36.524 35.950 35.377
UW-Superior Superior/Duluth 39.930 33.728 33.198 32.669
DOA Madison 38.750 32,731 32.217 31.703
DOC-Dodge CI

DOC-Fox Lake CI

DOC-Waupun CI

DHS-Central WI Center

DHS-Mendota MHI

UW-Madison

UW-Platteville

DMA-Madison

DOC-Kettle Moraine ClI Sheboygan/Manitowoc 31.940 26.980 26.556 26.132
DMA-West Bend Milwaukee 43.260 36.541 35.967 35.393
DOC-Ethan Allen School

UW-Milwaukee

UW-Whitewater

State Fair Park

DHS-Winnebago MHI Oshkosh 31.940 26.980 26.556 26.132
UW-Oshkosh

DHS-Southern WI Center Racine 43.240 36.524 35.950 35.377
|76460 PLASTERER |




INSTITUTION

UW-Madison

UW - Milwaukee

DHS-Southern WI Center

UW-Stevens Point

|76500 PLUMBER

DHS-Northern WI Center
DHS-Sand Ridge
DOC-WSPF
DOC-Jackson CC
DOC-Stanley CI
UW-Eau Claire
UW-LaCrosse
UW-Platteville
UW-River Falls
UW-Stevens Point
UW-Stout

DOC-Waupun CI
DOC-Green Bay CI
DOC-Dodge CI
DOC-Fox Lake CI
DOC-Red Granite Cl
DOC-Taycheedah ClI
DOC-Oshkosh ClI
DHS-Winnebago MHI
UW-Green Bay
UW-Oshkosh
DVA-Vets Home

DPI-Schl for Visually Hndcpd

DHS-Southern WI Center
UW-Whitewater
DPI-School for the Deaf

DOA
DHS-Mendota MHI
UW-Madison
DOC-Columbia CI

DOC-Ethan Allen

DOC-Milw Secure Fac (MSDF)

UW-Milwaukee
UW-Hospital Milwaukee
State Fair Park

AREA
NAME

Madison

Milwaukee

Racine/Kenosha

Stevens Point/Wausau

Eau Claire/La Crosse/
WI Rapids

Appleton/
Fond du Lac/
Green Bay

Janesville

Racine/Kenosha/
Walworth Counties

Madison

Milwaukee

MAXIMUM
LTE RATE*

42.130

45.180

45.180

45.450

46.570

46.090

51.390

52.250

48.820

51.140

ADJUSTED
100 HOUR
LEAVE
RATE

35.586

38.163

38.163

38.391

39.336

38.931

43.407

44.133

41.237

43.196

ADJUSTED
140 HOUR
LEAVE
RATE

35.027

37.563

37.563

37.788

38.719

38.320

42.726

43.441

40.589

42.518

ADJUSTED
180 HOUR
LEAVE
RATE

34.469

36.964

36.964

37.185

38.102

37.709

42.045

42.749

39.942

41.841



INSTITUTION

UW-Superior

76560 SHEETMETAL WORKER

UW-Stout

UW-Madison

UW-La Crosse

UW-Stevens Point

UW-Milwaukee

76600 STEAMFITTER & (76660
WELDER)

UW-Stout
DVA-Camp Douglas
DHS- Sand Ridge
UW-LaCrosse
UW-Platteville
UW-Stevens Point

DOC-Waupun CI
DOC-Green Bay CI
DOC-Dodge CI
DOC-Fox Lake CI
DOC-Red Granite CI
DOC-Taycheedah CI
DOC-Oshkosh ClI
DHS-Winnebago MHI
UW-Green Bay
UW-Oshkosh
DVA-Vets Home

DHS-Southern WI Center
DPI-Delavan
UW-Parkside
UW-Whitewater

DOA
DHS-Mendota MHI
UW-Madison

DOC-Ethan Allen
UW-Milwaukee
DMA-Mitchell Field

AREA
NAME

Superior

Eau Claire

Madison

La Crosse

Wausau

Milwaukee

Eau Claire/LaCrosse/
WI Rapids

Appleton/Fond du Lac
Green Bay

Racine/Kenosha/
Walworth Counties

Madison

Milwaukee
Janesville

MAXIMUM
LTE RATE*

48.400

46.300

51.070

41.740

45.270

52.400

46.570

46.090

52.250

53.070

52.190

ADJUSTED
100 HOUR
LEAVE

RATE

40.882

39.109

43.137

35.257

38.238

44.261

39.336

38.931

44.133

44.826

44.084

ADJUSTED
140 HOUR
LEAVE
RATE

40.240

38.495

42.461

34.704

37.638

43.566

38.719

38.320

43.441

44.123

43.391

ADJUSTED
180 HOUR
LEAVE
RATE

39.599

37.881

41.783

34.150

37.038

42.871

38.102

37.709

42.749

43.419

42.699



ADJUSTED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED

100 HOUR 140 HOUR 180 HOUR

AREA MAXIMUM LEAVE LEAVE LEAVE
INSTITUTION NAME LTE RATE* RATE RATE RATE
UW-Superior Superior 48.400 40.882 40.240 39.599
76870 TERRAZZO & TILE
SETTER

TERRAZZO
DOA Madison 47.680 40.274 39.642 39.010
UW-Madison
TILE SETTER

UW-Madison Madison 44.180 37.318 36.732 36.146
La Crosse LaCrosse 38.391 37.788 37.185
DOA

*Craftsworker LTEs that are WRS-eligible may be paid no more than 93% of the Maximum LTE Rate listed here, in accordance with
the Compensation Plan at Section D, 2.01(2)(c).



	Rates with FY15 GWA

